SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 14548/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in WA No. 630/2015 in WPC No. 1767/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) KALPETTA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.13021 of 2015.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps be taken for making Revenue recoveries against the Petitioners.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS Signature Not Verified (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.08.18 17:03:39 IST

Reason: