SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23533-23534/2015

FEDERAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CO-OP SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

SLP(C) No. 24223-24225/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Sakeesh Mohanan, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.23533-23534/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Kerala.

-2-

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.1 & 2 within four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) No. 24223-24225/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2 & 3 within four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 05.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar