www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 23533-23534/2015

No(s).

FEDERAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CO-OP SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

SLP(C) No. 24223-24225/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) Nos.23533-23534/2015 & 24223-24225/2015

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the

counter

www.ecourtsindia.com

affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners have failed to fi

le the

affidavit of valuation in spite of last chance granted. Therefore,

Signature Not Verified

the above matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.04.05

16:34:55 TLT

Reason:

Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list

thereafter.

•••••

ITEM NO.67

-2-

SC23533-23534/2015

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 01.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar