Listed on: 22.09.2016 Court No. R-2 Item No.

SECTION- XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 23685 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

N.B. Krishna Kurup & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

The District Registrar (General)

Kalpetta & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10th August, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
List the matter again on 22.09.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report. Dated this the 14th September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (52 Lawyer's Chambers)

as3 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR