Listed on: 10.04.2017

Court No. 10

Item No. 9

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3

(Application for directions)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.</u> 23533-23534 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

FEDERAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CO-OP SOCIETY & ANR.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Reply to the IA be filed within four weeks, as prayed for. List thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of order quoted above, reply to the I.A. has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of April, 2017.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR