

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6588/2015

KERALA LAND REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 127784 OF 2018 IN SLP NO. 23533-34 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23533-23534/2015 (XI-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 127784/2018)

Date : 04-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for De- tagging is dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)