ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1893/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2014 in WA No. 1248/2013 and 02-03-2015 in WA No. 1248/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS OFFICERS HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38625/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38626/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38627/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.38624/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for permission to file Special Leave Petitions and condonation of delay returnable on 05.05.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) CC No.14148/2015 and SLP (C) No.13021/2015.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER